# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ABRAHAMSON	10/01/2013
SHANE CHRISTIE	10/01/2013
YOON SAN WONG	10/01/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCACTIVE LIMITED	
Street Address:	3 BIRMINGHAM DRIVE	
Internal Address:	UNIT 5	
City:	MIDDLETON, CHRISTCHURCH	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 8024	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14429973	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-563-4100 Email: vpace@ddhs.com VINCENT T. PACE **Correspondent Name:** 1601 MARKET STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400** 

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0074-P05628US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT T. PACE
SIGNATURE: /Vincent T. Pace/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=P05628US01ProAssgnmt#2#page1.tif source=P05628US01ProAssgnmt#2#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0118** 503356330

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Abrahamson, Suzanne Furkert, Shane Christie, and Yoon San Wong and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled Method for forming an Electrical Connection to a Conductive Fibre Electrode and Electrode So Formed claimed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/857,729, filed the 24<sup>th</sup> day of July 2013; and

WHEREAS, ArcActive Limited, a New Zealand company, of Unit 5, 3 Birmingham Drive, Middleton, Christchurch 8024, New Zealand, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for letters patent which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement thereof, including any and all nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications in the United States and in any foreign countries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) in the United States and in any and all foreign countries for said invention or any said improvement thereof, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0119 Assignors: John Abrahamson et al.
Assignee: ArcActive Limited

**Application No. 61/857,729** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Dated:	1/10	, 2013	J. Brahamson
	t .		John Abrahamson
Dated:		, 2013	
			Suzanne Furkert
Dated:	1/10	, 2013	
	/		Shafie Christie
Dated:	1/10	, 2013	Mont I de
	•		Yoon Şan Wong

PATENT REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0120

**RECORDED: 06/18/2015**